“Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy System
StoneBuster®
		 Unique StoneBuster® Handle
User-friendly Twist & Pull Technology Delivers
High Basket Tension to Biliary Stones
		 Effective One Step Stone Crushing Version
Papilla Cannulation, Biliary Stone Capture &
Crushing without Exchange of Components

StoneBuster® “Silver Case Edition” Starter Set
Catalog No. Description
GML-99-02-000S “Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy System composed in a stylish “Silver Case” including
�� 1 x StoneBuster® Handle (GML-99-01-000), reusable
�� 2 x “Injectable” Metal Spirals (GML-91-26-180), reusable
�� 1 x Emergency Spiral (GML-90-34-080), reusable
�� 1 x Instrument Holder (100601), reusable
�� 1 x 4-Wire Basket with 25 mm basket diameter (GML-02-26-425), single use
�� 1 x 4-Wire Basket with 30 mm basket diameter (GML-02-26-430), single use
�� 1 x 6-Wire Basket with 30 mm basket diameter (GML-02-26-630), single use
Stone Crushing Set Pre-assembled
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 280 cm) housed in an “Injectable” Metal Spiral (Length 180 cm)
and connected with an Instrument Holder, sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Sheath Outer Diameter Basket Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-11-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-11-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
Safe and Reliable Management of
Emergency Lithotripsy Cases
3
Individual & Replacement Components
For “Injectable” Mechanical Lithotripsy System
Catalog No. Description Outer Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-99-01-000 StoneBuster® Handle, reusable
GML-91-26-180 “Injectable” Metal Spiral (Length 180 cm), reusable,
sterile packed
2.6 mm 2.8 mm
GML-90-34-080 Emergency Spiral (Length 80 cm), reusable,
sterile packed
3.4 mm Not applicable
100601 Instrument Holder, reusable
“Injectable” Basket
Reusable Lithotripsy Basket (Length 280 cm)
Catalog No. Description Basket Diameter
GML-52-26-420 4-Wire Basket 20 mm
GML-52-26-425 4-Wire Basket 25 mm
GML-52-26-430 4-Wire Basket 30 mm
GML-52-26-620 6-Wire Basket 20 mm
GML-52-26-625 6-Wire Basket 25 mm
GML-52-26-630 6-Wire Basket 30 mm
Basket Insertion Set Pre-assembled
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 400 cm) housed in an “Injectable” Plastic Sheath with Sealing Cap
(Length 180 cm) and connected with an Instrument Holder, sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Sheath Outer Diameter Basket Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-06-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-06-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
“Injectable” Basket
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 280 cm), sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Basket Diameter
GML-02-26-420 4-Wire Basket 20 mm
GML-02-26-425 4-Wire Basket 25 mm
GML-02-26-430 4-Wire Basket 30 mm
GML-02-26-620 6-Wire Basket 20 mm
GML-02-26-625 6-Wire Basket 25 mm
GML-02-26-630 6-Wire Basket 30 mm
4
StoneBuster® – Standard Mechanical Lithotripsy System
The following sets and components are for Standard (Non-Injectable) Mechanical Lithotripsy Systems,
which are available and in use in several markets.
Standard Mechanical Lithotripsy System – Single Use & ReusableStoneBuster®
Basket Insertion Set Pre-assembled
Single Use Lithotripsy Basket (Length 400 cm) housed in a Plastic Insertion Sheath with Injection Port and
Sealing Cap (Length 180 cm) and connected with an Instrument Holder, sterile packed
Catalog No. Description Sheath Outer Diameter Basket Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-01-26-420 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-01-26-425 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-01-26-430 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
GML-01-26-620 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
GML-01-26-625 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
GML-01-26-630 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
Basket Insertion Set
Reusable Lithotripsy Basket (Length 400 cm), Reusable Plastic Insertion Sheath with Injection Port (Length
180 cm), Reusable Instrument Holder and Single Use Sealing Cap
Catalog No. Description Sheath Outer Diameter Basket Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
601420S 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
601425S 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
601430S 4-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
603420S 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 20 mm 2.8 mm
603425S 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 25 mm 2.8 mm
603430S 6-Wire Basket 2.6 mm 30 mm 2.8 mm
Individual & Replacement Components
Standard Mechanical Lithotripsy System
Catalog No. Description Outer Diameter Minimum Accessory
Channel Diameter
GML-99-01-000 StoneBuster® Handle, reusable
GML-90-26-180 Metal Spiral (Length 180 cm), reusable, sterile packed 2.6 mm 2.8 mm
GML-90-34-080 Emergency Spiral (Length 80 cm), reusable,
sterile packed
3.4 mm Not applicable
600302 Plastic Insertion Sheath with Injection Port